
CIVILIAN EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS

Former OMB Ceiling Direct Hire Employment

Function/Agency

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Permanent
Apmts

United States

Wash DC
SMSA

Outside
DC SMSA

U.S.
Terri-
tories

Foreign
Coun-
tries

Indirect
Hire 
Foreign
Nationals

Total Paid Direct Hire Employment

Total
Employ-
ment

Full Time
Perma-
nent
Apmts

Temp/
Indef
Apmts

Part
Time
Total

Inter-
mitnt
Total

Citi-
zen

Non-
Citize
n

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

 242,446

 180,717

 153,351

 207,736

 174,473

 141,656

 19,869

 24,699

 5,830

 202,698

 148,857

 141,631

 1,249

 884

 667

 18,630

 6,277

 5,223

 16,351

 11,031

 6,552

 243,762

 182,705

 154,322

 240,936

 181,291

 152,532

 32,391

 6,818

 10,231

 2,369

 1,359

 1,789

 457

 55

 1

 236,229

 180,292

 152,257

 7,533

 2,413

 2,066

Defense Agencies

 279

 172

 4,084

 9,456

 15,878

 11,748

 5,364

 22,586

 240

 257

 611

 1,180

 1,262

 980

 0

 1

 0

 0

 45

 0

 0

 2

 1

 0

 0

 2

 0

 0

 278

 170

 3,930

 9,337

 6,975

 11,662

 5,258

 22,418

 237

 262

 610

 1,168

 1,248

 979

 280

 172

 4,084

 9,456

 16,503

 11,748

 5,364

 22,587

 240

 264

 611

 1,180

 1,262

 980

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1,434

 0

 15

 663

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 48

 202

 2,325

 97

 100

 549

 0

 8

 0

 35

 11

 0

BTA

DARPA

DCAA

DCMA

DECA

DFAS

DISA

DLA

DLSA

DSCA

DSS

DTRA

MDA

PFPA

 279

 172

 4,056

 9,374

 16,503

 11,709

 5,182

 22,374

 240

 262

 611

 1,180

 1,254

 980

 197

 91

 3,919

 9,259

 6,229

 11,545

 5,182

 21,932

 160

 224

 608

 1,119

 1,233

 978

 243

 170

 537

 550

 1,125

 117

 2,493

 2,003

 206

 244

 197

 875

 328

 829

 36

 2

 3,470

 8,618

 12,686

 11,489

 2,588

 19,787

 34

 10

 414

 270

 915

 151

 0

 0

 1

 4

 367

 6

 1

 35

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 625

 0

 0

 1

 0

 7

 0

 0

 0

 0

DOD Field Activities

 506

 9,263

 65

 281

 18

 137

 911

 34

 1,117

 1,117

 189

 597

 64

 263

 20

 138

 542

 30

 1,025

 1,166

 229

 3,699

 1

 18

 0

 0

 391

 5

 301

 0

 0

 861

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 91

 9,378

 1

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 13

 0

 0

 242

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 509

 14,535

 66

 281

 20

 138

 939

 35

 1,346

 1,166

 507

 10,396

 66

 281

 20

 137

 923

 34

 1,313

 1,154

 507

 10,396

 66

 281

 20

 137

 923

 34

 1,313

 1,154

 2

 2,319

 0

 0

 0

 1

 14

 1

 28

 11

 0

 1,820

 0

 0

 0

 0

 2

 0

 5

 1

 509

 14,441

 66

 281

 20

 138

 939

 35

 1,305

 1,166

 0

 94

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 41

 0

DMAC

DODEA

DPMO

DTIC

DTRMC

DTSA

HRFA

OEA

TMA

WHS

 509

 14,535

 66

 281

 20

 138

 935

 35

 1,339

 1,166

 2

 1

 154

 119

 9,483

 86

 106

 167

 2

 2

 1

 10

 14

 1

 81

 79

 11

 78

 746

 117

 41

 486

 77

 38

 2

 49

 15

 1

CIVIL FUNCTIONS
    ARMY
      CEMET
      CIVENG
    AIR FORCE

 21,767
 21,766

 71
 21,695

 1

 20,238
 20,237

 68
 20,169

 1

 718
 718
 71
 647
 0

 20,995
 20,994

 0
 20,994

 1

 45
 45
 0

 45
 0

 9
 9
 0
 9
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 22,265
 22,264

 71
 22,193

 1

 21,065
 21,064

 71
 20,993

 1

 527
 527

 3
 524

 0

 791
 791

 0
 791

 0

 409
 409
 0

 409
 0

 22,261
 22,261

 71
 22,190

 0

 3
 3
 0
 3
 0

MILITARY FUNCTIONS  673,592  603,398  67,529  558,973  4,075  43,015  36,288  678,457  657,967  53,080  18,082  2,408  665,666  12,792

OTHER DEFENSE ORG

  JS

  OIG

  OSD

  CMA

  NDU

 97,078

 214

 1,515

 1,633

 58

 458

 79,533

 201

 1,484

 1,455

 30

 238

 17,131

 213

 934

 1,622

 58

 353

 65,787

 1

 561

 6

 0

 105

 1,275

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 12,885

 0

 20

 5

 0

 0

 2,354

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 97,668

 214

 1,525

 1,633

 58

 472

 83,208

 214

 1,514

 1,606

 58

 453

 3,640

 13

 30

 151

 28

 215

 12,565

 0

 10

 13

 0

 18

 1,895

 0

 1

 14

 0

 1

 96,888

 214

 1,525

 1,633

 58

 461

 780

 0

 0

 0

 0

 11

TOTAL MIL & CIVIL  695,359  623,636  68,247  579,968  4,120  43,024  36,288  700,722  679,032  53,607  18,873  2,817  687,927  12,795

ARMY

NAVY

AIR FORCE

OTHER DOD

 264,212

 180,717

 153,352

 97,078

 227,973

 174,473

 141,657

 79,533

 20,587

 24,699

 5,830

 17,131

 223,692

 148,857

 141,632

 65,787

 1,294

 884

 667

 1,275

 18,639

 6,277

 5,223

 12,885

 16,351

 11,031

 6,552

 2,354

 266,026

 182,705

 154,323

 97,668

 262,000

 181,291

 152,533

 83,208

 32,918

 6,818

 10,231

 3,640

 3,160

 1,359

 1,789

 12,565

 866

 55

 1

 1,895

 258,490

 180,292

 152,257

 96,888

 7,536

 2,413

 2,066

 780

JANUARY   2009
25/Feb/2009


